BE1-87T
UHA-5
12-04
BE1-87T
TRANSFORMER
DIFFERENTIAL RELAY
 FUNCTIONAL
DESCRIPTION

10
ORDERING
HOW TO ORDER:
Designate the model number, followed by the complete
Style Number:
 BE1-87T    Style No.
Complete the Style Number by selecting one feature
from each column of the Style Number Identification
Chart and entering its designation letter or number in
the appropriate square. All squares must be completed.
STANDARD ACCESSORIES
The following standard accessories are available for
use on the BE1-87T Transformer Differential Re-
lays.
Test Plug
Order Test Plug, Basler Electric part number 10095.
(Two plugs are required for complete testing capa-
bilities.)
Extender Board
The Extender Board will permit troubleshooting of
the PC boards outside the relay cradle. Order Basler
part number 9165500100.
(E) One restrained and one unrestrained output
contact (N.Q.)
(A1) Instantaneous Timing.
(J) Internal operating power is obtained from an
      external 125 Vdc or 100/120 Vac source.
(D) Function targets (Restrained and Unrestrained)
are current operated. Element (Phase) Targets
are internally operated.
(0) No option installed.
(S) Push-to-energize switches are included to verify
external wiring connections.
(1) Normally open auxiliary output contacts operate
concurrently with either the Restrained or
Unrestrained output relays, or both.
(F) The relay case is configured for flush mounting.
Note: Description of a relay must include both the
model number (BE1-87T), and complete style
number.
MODEL NUMBER
BE1-87T Transformer Differential Relay
STYLE NUMBER
The style number appears on the front panel, drawout
cradle, and inside the case assembly. This style
number is an alphanumeric combination of characters
identifying the features included in a particular unit.
The sample style number below illustrates the manner
in which the various features are designated. The Style
Number Identification Chart (page 11) defines each of
the options and characteristics available for this
device.
SAMPLE STYLE NUMBER:
BE1-87T  E1EA1JD0S1F
The style number above describes a BE1-87T Trans-
former Differential relay having the following features:
(E) Three-phase current sensing for a two winding
transformer.
(1) 2.0 to 8.9 ampere tap setting range.
BE1-87T
11
STYLE NUMBER IDENTIFICATION CHART
BE1-87T
Printed in U.S.A.
Route 143, Box 269, Highland, Illinois U.S.A. 62249
Tel +1 618.654.2341  Fax +1 618.654.2351
e-mail: info@basler.com
1300 North Zhongshan Road, Wujiang Economic Development Zone
Suzhou, Jiangsu Province, PRC  215200
Tel +86(0)512 6346 1730  Fax +86(0)512 6346 1760